## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Marco Schweitzer	04/11/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Faurecia Innenraum Systeme GmbH
Street Address:	Faurciastrasse 1
City:	Hagenbach
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	76767

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12067237

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)634-6887

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-634-7634

Email: zgonzalez@kggd.com Correspondent Name: Matthew B. Dernier

Address Line 1: Kaplan Gilman Gibson & Dernier LLP

Address Line 2: 900 Route 9 North

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, NEW JERSEY 07095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 628/20 Matthew B. Dernier

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=628-20-executed-assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 020984 FRAME: 0277** 

Attorney Docket No.: 628/20

# **Assignment of Patent Rights**

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignee" and "Assignee" shall include them:

,
<i>r</i> .
nt":
lled
No. <u>içle</u>
gns d all d/or it to e all for ner it to be jhts
this

PATENT REEL: 020984 FRAME: 0278

<sup>\*</sup> Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.